

U. S. Army Human Resources Command 200 Stovall Street Alexandria, VA 22332

For media information contact:

Lt. Col. Kevin V. Arata Public Affairs Officer (703) 325-9904 hrcpao@conus.army.mil

Media Advisory 08-14

June 04, 2008

U.S. Army Human Resources Command launches Media Center web site

Washington, DC — The U.S. Army Human Resources Command (HRC) has launched a web-based Media Center (https://www.hrc.army.mil/site/media/) designed to inform members of the media of HRC's programs and services to help Soldiers and their Families. The site provides fact sheets and press releases concerning our programs and services and allows media representatives to submit queries via email.

HRC's mission is to execute the full spectrum of human resources programs, services and systems to develop leaders, support the readiness of units and sustain the well-being of our Soldiers, veterans, and their Families.

The HRC Media Center has information on the following programs and services; Army Awards, the Army Career and Alumni program, the Army Continuing Education System, the Army Wounded Warrior program, Casualty and Mortuary Affairs, Combat-Related Special Compensation, Defense Integrated Military Human Resources System, the Individual Ready Reserve, the Physical Disability Agency, Traumatic Servicemembers Group Life Insurance, and the Wounded Soldier and Family Hotline.

Media representatives with questions regarding HRC's programs and services can contact the Public Affairs Office at hrcpao@conus.army.mil.